
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 

OF NORTHERN STATES POWER 

COMPANY DBA XCEL ENERGY FOR 

AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS 

ELECTRIC RATES 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

EL22-017 

 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s Sixth Set of Data Requests to Xcel 

Energy and Certificate of Service were served electronically on the Parties listed below, on the 

18th day of November 2022, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff  
Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Mr. Eric Paulson 
Mr. Joseph Rezac 
Staff Analysts 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us   
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us 
eric.paulson@state.sd.us 
joseph.rezac@state.sd.us   
 
Mr. Steven T. Kolbeck 
Principal Manager 
Xcel Energy 
500 W. Russell Street 
PO Box 988 
Sioux Falls, SD 57101 
Steven.T.Kolbeck@XcelEnergy.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Christine Schwartz 
Regulatory Administrator 
Xcel Energy 
414 Nicollet Mall - 401, 7th Floor 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
Regulatory.Records@xcelenergy.com 
 
Ms. Lynnette Sweet 
Regulatory Affairs Case Specialist 
Xcel Energy 
414 Nicollet Mall - 401, 7th Floor 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
lynnette.m.sweet@xcelenergy.com 
 
Mr. Ian Dobson 
Assistant General Counsel 
Xcel Energy Services Inc. 
414 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
Ian.M.Dobson@xcelenergy.com 
 
Mr. Carl Cronin 
Regulatory Affairs Case Specialist 
Xcel Energy 
414 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
Carl.Cronin@xcelenergy.com 
 
Mr. Zev Simpser - Representing Xcel Energy 
Partner 
Dorsey & Whitney LLP 
50 South 6th Street, Suite 1500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Simpser.Zev@dorsey.com 
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Amanda M. Reiss 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605)773-3201 

Amanda.reiss@state.sd.us  
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